Comparative Statement

Renovation of Adamjee Block Washroom Rooms at IBA Main Campus

Tender # CW/32/24-25

				M/s Newage Fire		M/s Habib Contractors		M/s Powertech Pakistan (Pvt) Ltd		M/s SAK Contractors		M/s Positive Construct Co.	
S. #	Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
	N A: SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS BASED ON CSR 202	4				1000							
1	Dismantling Work of Tiles Dismantling glazed or encaustic tiles etc.	Sft	3036.00	31.19	04.500.04	24.40	24 522 24						
2	Dismantling Work of Block Masonry	SIL	3036.00	31.19	94,692.84	31.19	94,692.84	31.19	94,692.84	31.19	94,692.84	31.19	94,692.84
	Dismantling cement block masonry.	Cft	170.00	50.70	8,619.00	50.70	8,619.00	50.70	8,619.00	50.70	8,619.00	50.70	8,619.00
3	Providing & Fixing of Porcelain Tiles in Washroom												5,525.65
	Providing & Laying Full Body Porcelain Tile in Flooring or Facing of Approved Design Set in Gry Cement Motor 1:2 or of 3/4" Thickness I/C Washing & Joints With White Cement Slurry Using Colour Pigment for matching complete as per Specification. Size shall be 12" x 24" x 5/16" or approved												
а	equivalent On Floor:- With upto 100 mm (4 inch.) thick	Sft	432.00	373.84	161,498.88	373.84	161,498.88	373.84	161,498.88	373.84	161,498.88	373.84	161,498.88
b	setting bed in (1:4) mortar. On Dado :- with 20mm thick rough plaster in (1:4).	Sft	2604.00	373.84	973,479.36	373.84	973,479.36	373.84	973,479.36	373.84	973,479.36	373.84	973,479.36
	Note: The existing door shall be removed and refixed as per requirements. All accessories shall be handed over to the IBA.												
	Concrete Block Masonry Providing and laying 1: 3: 6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall 6" and below in thickness set in 1: 6 cement mortar in ground floor Super Structure including raking out joints & curring etc, complete	Cft	170.00	514.82	87,519.40	514.82	87,519.40	514.82	87,519.40	514.82	87,519.40	514.82	87,519.40
	Cement Plastering												
	1 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height												
a	3/4" thick	Sft	250.00	53.82	13,455.00	53.82	13,455.00	53.82	13,455.00	53.82	13,455.00	53.82	13,455.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL WORKS) PKR				1,344,334.50		1,344,334.50		1,344,334.50		1,344,334.50		1,344,334.50	
ADD PREMIUM/REBATE (%) PKR				378,000.50		-		161,320.14		268,866.90		322,640.28	
(A) T	(A) TOTAL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR 2024 (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE)			966,334.00		1,344,334.50		1,505,654.64		1,613,201.40		1,666,974.78	
SECTION RATES)	B NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS (BASED ON PREVA	AILING M	ARKET										
_	Supply and fix one piece commode of												
	approved quality.												
	Supply and fix one piece toilet Commode of MASTER KOLN or equivalent, in white colour of vitreous China, size shall be as per requirement with symphonic flushing mechanism and seat cover with hydraulic including all internal fittings with connection pipes, Tee cock etc. of master (Code: 076-CP) complete in all respect as per drawing and specifications.	No.	16.00	30,000.00	480,000.00	25,000.00	400,000.00	29,485.00	471,760.00	35,000.00	560,000.00	38,000.00	608,000.00
	Note: This item includes removal of existing sanitary												
2	Supply and fix Wash Basin (Half Pedestal)												
	Supply and fix wash basin with half pedestal of MASTER KOLN or equivalent in white or coloured of vitreous China, size of basin shall be as per site visit including all internal fitting with connection pipes concealed stop cocks, Basin mixer, waste pipe etc., of Master (Code: 072-CP/ 076-CP/ 085-CP), complete in all respect as per drawing and specifications. Note: This item includes removal of existing	No.	18.00	10,000.00	180,000.00	17,000.00	306,000.00	40,116.00	722,088.00	25,000.00	450,000.00	22,000.00	396,000.00
	sanitary												

Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi

Muhammad Haris Qureshi External Member PC-A

Sadia Jabeen Asim External Member PC-A

Muhammad Rameez Member PC-A Sr. Manager Projects, IBA Khi.

Muhammad Anwar Chairperson PC-A Chief Librarian, IBA Karachi

Member PC-A Manager Finance, IBA Karachi

Procurement Specialist, HEJ

Senior Engineer (Civil), HEJ

Comparative Statement

Renovation of Adamjee Block Washroom Rooms at IBA Main Campus

Tender # CW/32/24-25

				M/s Newage Fire		M/s Habib Contractors		M/s Powertech Pakistan (Pvt) Ltd		M/s SAK Contractors		M/s Positive Construction Co.	
s.# 3	Items Supply and fix Indian WC with flush tank & Fittings of approved quality.	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
	Supply and fix Indian type Squatting Pan of Master KOLN or equivalent in white or coloured of vitreous chine, size shall be 585 x 435 x 300mm with hung type flushing tank of Master brand including all necessary fitting 4" Dia UPVC P-Trap for connection with inlet and outlet pipes, Bib Cock, concealed stop cock etc., of Master (Code: 076-CP) or equivalent complete in all respect as per drawing and specifications. Note: This item includes removal of existing sanitary	No.	6.00	9,000.00	54,000.00	15,000.00	90,000.00	19,533.00	117,198.00	18,000.00	108,000.00	30,000.00	180,000
4	Bathroom Accessories.												
	Supply and fix following bathroom accessories in chrome plated of Master Brand or equivalent approved, complete in all respect as per specification.												
а	Toilet Paper Holder.	No.	16.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	1,500.00	24,000.00	618.00	9,888.00	5,000.00	80,000.00	12,500.00	200,000.
5	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel Floor Jali (6"x6")												
	Supply and fix in position Stainless Steel Floor Jali 14 SWG with top tile & strainer of local approved - Nikasi or equivalent, floor trap shall be connected to a waste stack with bend, complete in all respect as per specification.	No.	18.00	1,500.00	27,000.00	1,000.00	18,000.00	433.00	7,794.00	5,000.00	90,000.00	2,000.00	36,000.
6	Supply, fix muslim shower complete with CP Chain flexible pipe, Double Bib Cock												
	Supply and fix muslim shower complete with CP Chain flexible pipe (size:12mm dia), and double Bib Cock of matching knobs, of Master (Code:2015,078-CP) or equivalent, complete in all respect as per drawing and as directed by the Engineer.	No.	16.00	7,200.00	115,200.00	5,000.00	80,000.00	8,196.00	131,136.00	12,000.00	192,000.00	13,000.00	208,000.
7	Facility Sanitary Sewerage.												
	Nikasi Pipes. Supply and lay UPVC pipes of Pak Arab/ Steelex (SDR-41) or equivalent, Nikasi for soil, waste and vent system including specials such as P-Trap, tees, bends, plugs, reducers, etc. with solvent cement jointing / rubber ring push fit jointing method including cutting holes in masonry or concrete in walls, floor and in slab, making good the same, complete in all respect as per drawing, specification and as directed by the Engineer.												
а	110 mm (4" Dia) diameter.	Rft	40.00	1,500.00	60,000.00	700.00	28,000.00	738.00	29,520.00	3,000.00	120,000.00	1,500.00	60,000.
	Note: This item includes removal of existing pipelines												
	Note: Site visit is MANDATORY for quotation of rates.												
) TOT	AL AMOUNT OF NON SCHEDULED B.O.Q ITEMS (C	IVIL	PKR		948,200.00		946,000.00		1,489,384.00		1,600,000.00		1,688,000.
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF B.O.Q ITEMS		PKR		1,914,534.00		2,290,334.50		2,995,038.64		3,213,201.40		3,354,974.
(SCHEDULE & NON-SCHEDULE WORKS) (A + B)			PKR	287,180.10		343,550.18		449,255.80		481,980.21		503,246.2	
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING SST		PKR	2,201,714.10		2,633,884.68		3,444,294.44		3,695,181.61		3,858,221.0		
		120 TELEPHOROUS VAL	SPORTS STATES		PARTY OF STREET STREET, STREET		THE PARTY AND PARTY OF THE PART		FOR A STREET, SEE LOS FOR FOR FOR		CONTRACTOR OF STATE O	UP RESIDENT AND IN EXPERIENCE	

rolana It.

Muhammad Anwar Chairperson PC-A Chief Librarian, IBA Karachi Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi Member PC-A

Member PC-A Manager Finance, IBA Karachi Muhammad Haris Qureshi External Member PC-A Procurement Specialist, HEJ Sadia Jabeen Asim External Member PC-A Senior Engineer (Civil), HEJ Muhammad Rameez Member PC-A Sr. Manager Projects, IBA Khi.